the Regulations 163 (1) (g) and 163 (1) (h) of the SEBI
(ICDR) Regulations, 2018.

4. Terms of Issue of the Equity Shares, if any.

	�The Equity Shares allotted in terms of this resolution
shall rank pari-passu with existing equity shares of
the Company in all respects.

5. 	�The class or classes of persons to whom the
allotment is proposed to be made:

	�The allotment is proposed to be made to entity and
individuals which does not form part of Promoter &
Promoter group.

6. Relevant Date:

	�The “Relevant Date” for the offer, issue and allotment
of the equity shares by way of a preferential
issue, as per the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 for
determination of minimum price for the issue of said
equity shares is Wednesday, December 01, 2021
being the date thirty days prior to the date on which
the meeting of shareholders’ resolution is passed.

7. 	�The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed preferential
issue of equity shares and conversion of warrants into equity shares as follows:

Sl.
No. Category

PRE - ISSUE ALLOTMENT POST ISSUE#
No. of shares

held
% of

Shareholding No. of Shares No. of Shares
held

% of
Shareholding

A. Promoter’s Holding:
1 Indian

Individual / Hindu undivided Family 84375983 8.10 0 84375983 7.99
Bodies Corporate
Sub Total 84375983 8.10 0 84375983 7.99

2 Foreign
Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals /
Foreign Individuals)

115216998 11.06 0 115216998 10.91

Bodies Corporate 33691623 3.23 0 33691623 3.19
Sub Total 148908621 14.30 0 148908621 14.11
Sub Total (A) 233284604 22.40 0 233284604 22.10

B. Non-Promoter’s Holding:
1 Institutional Investors

Foreign Venture Capital Investors
Foreign Portfolio Investor 4001222 0.38 0 4001222 0.38
Foreign Body Corporate

2 Central government / State
Government(s) / President of India

Sl.
No. Category

PRE - ISSUE ALLOTMENT POST ISSUE#
No. of shares

held
% of

Shareholding No. of Shares No. of Shares
held

% of
Shareholding

3 Non-Institution Investors
Individual Shareholders holding nominal
share capital up to Rs. 2 Lakhs

125362352 12.04 0 125362352 11.87

Individual Shareholders holding nominal
share capital in excess of Rs. 2 Lakhs

216489860 20.78 11717438 228207298 21.62

NBFCs registered with RBI 65000 0.01 65000 0.01
Employee Trusts
Any others
Employees 266250 0.03 266250 0.03